
Unit 141 Board Members 2016  

Name  Position and Responsibility  

Term 
Through  Email Address  

John Dickenson President 2016 dickenjb@gmail.com 

Joan Warren Vice President 2017 joantpw@gmail.com 

Phyllis Taxin  Treasurer & Finance Chair  2016 phyllis.taxin@comcast.net  

Sue Bailey Secretary 2017 bailey.sue@gmail.com 

Ed Kung Business Manager 2018 eykung34@gmail.com 

Mike Giesler  Past President 2018  mikegiesler@gmail.com 

Joann Glasson  Past President  2017  joannglasson@msn.com  

Tom Purl Past President 2017 tompurlatty@gmail.com 

Howard Kahlenberg Tournament Co-Chair 2018 howardkahlenberg@gmail.com 

Elaine Weintraub Tournament Co-Chair & STaCs 2017 elaineweintraub@verizon.net 

Meyer Kotkin Philadelphia Regional Chair 2016 guymath@comcast.net 

April Apfelbaum   Club Liaison  2018  mysticalapril@verizon.net  

Jay Apfelbaum  2016 japfel@verizon.net  

Estelle Bogart  2018 ebogart@comcast.net 

Joan Brandeis  New Life Masters  2017 Joan.brandeis@verizon.net 

Randee Braslow Hospitality 2018 rbras269@hotmail.com 

Ken Chatzinoff   2016 kchatz@aol.com  

Wendy De Chadarevian  2018 negdouble@aol.com 

Bobbie Gomer   2018  bgom11@aol.com  

Dave LeGrow  2017 d_legrow@att.net 

John Marks   2017  jgmmarks@aol.com  

Dennis O'Brien   2017  djobrienambler@juno.com  

Susan Morse  2018 morse44@comcast.net 

Ricki Rogers   2016  rickirogers@comcast.net  

Stephen Vineberg  2018 stephenvineberg@gmail.com 

Joan Warren Annual Meeting 2017 joantpw@gmail.com 

Everett Young   2017 everettclu@gmail.com  
 

 

 

Note:   The Unit 141 Recorder and Chairman of the Conduct and Ethics Committee are: 
 Recorder:   Doug Dye ddye3210@gmail.com 
 Chairman of Conduct and  
       Ethics Committee:              Bob Glasson bglassson45@gmail.com 
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